

DeEtta Jones & Associates CEO and EVP named to Forbes Councils

DEI experts and thought leaders accepted into invitation-only Forbes communities, will speak at Global Leadership Conference

MIAMI, FL, UNITED STATES, June 28, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- DeEtta Jones & Associates (DJA), a Black and woman-owned consulting firm

Detta Jones | NEXT GENERATION GLOBAL LEADERSH

DeEtta Jones & Associates is a Black and womanowned consulting firm specializing in equity, diversity and inclusion training and strategy.

specializing in diversity, equity, and inclusion training and strategy is thrilled to announce the appointment of DeEtta Jones, Founder and CEO, to the Forbes Business Council and Jennie L. Walker, Executive Vice President for Strategy and Global Leadership Development, to the Forbes Human Resources Council. Both Councils are invitation-only communities for exceptional

business owners and leaders across all industries.

"

More than ever, continuous learning is imperative & advice-at-your-fingertips especially valuable. Forbes Councils allows DJA to foster more impactful DEI leadership & practice across organizations."

Iennie Walker

"We are honored to welcome DeEtta and Jennie into the community," said Scott Gerber, founder of Forbes Councils, the collective that includes Forbes Human Resources Council. "Our mission with Forbes Councils is to bring together proven leaders from every industry, creating a curated, social capital-driven network that helps every member grow professionally and make an even greater impact on the business world."

As accepted members of the Forbes Councils, both DeEtta

and Jennie will have access to a variety of exclusive opportunities designed to help them reach peak professional influence as well as connect and collaborate with other respected local leaders in a private forum. They will also be invited to work with a professional editorial team to share their expert insights in original business articles on Forbes.com and contribute to published Q&A panels alongside other experts.

DeEtta Jones says, "We are honored to be included in these prestigious communities and know that our association will maximize DeEtta Jones & Associates' impact."

DeEtta and Jennie will be sharing their thought leadership as featured speakers at the virtual conference Next Generation Leadership: Rising to the Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Challenge Locally and Globally on July 7, 2022 (12-5:00 pm ET). Keynote speaker, Dr. Mansour Javidan, will kick off the conference by presenting new research on building trust across cultures. Sessions will include panel discussions with industry experts and interactive dialogues with participants.

For more information about DeEtta Jones & Associates, see DeEttaJones.com. For more information about Forbes Councils, visit forbescouncils.com.

Join us in some of our highly rated upcoming courses:

Reducing the Negative Impact of Bias in the Workplace, next offering July 11 to August 12, 2022 Essentials of Cultural Competence, next offering August 22 to September 23, 2022 The Inclusive Manager's Toolkit opens on September 12. Register here.

Enroll now in <u>CultureRoad</u>, the go-to virtual community that equips professionals with the knowledge, tools and practices needed to nurture inclusive culture.

Sarah Segura
DeEtta Jones and Associates
+1 202-903-6285
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/578845082

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.